Lite Layer 3 Stackable 10GbE Managed Switches
DXS-3400 Series
Product Highlights
Overview
D-Link’s DXS-3400 Series Lite Layer 3 Stackable 10 GbE Managed Switches are
compact, high-performance switches that feature wire speed 10-Gigabit Ethernet
switching, routing, and ultra-low latency. The 1U height and high port density
make the DXS-3400 Series suitable for enterprise and campus environments

• IP-IP tunnel:Allow MTU = 1500 or 1520: RFC1191
• L2 distributed tunnel - CAPWAP Encapsulation: RFC5415
Ordering Information
Model Number Description Warranty
DXS-3400-24TC 20 x 10GBASE-T ports and 4 x 10GBASE-T/SFP+ combo ports, one AC modular power
supply, and three fan modules with front-to-back airflow
Lifetime 1
DXS-3400-24SC 20 x 10 GbE SFP+ ports and 4 x 10GBASE-T/SFP+ combo ports, one AC modular power
supply, and three fan modules with front-to-back airflow
Lifetime 1
Optional Accessories
DXS-PWR300AC 300W AC modular power supply with front-to-back airflow 5 Year Limited
DXS-FAN100 Spare fan module with front-to-back airflow 5 Year Limited
DXS-3400 Series
Lite Layer 3 Stackable 10GbE Managed Switches
©2016 D-Link Corporation/D-Link Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. D-Link and the D-Link logo are registered trademarks of D-Link Corporation or its subsidiaries in the
United States and/or other countries.  Other trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
All references to speed are for comparison purposes only.  Product specifications, size and shape are subject to change without notice, and actual product appearance
may differ from that depcited herein.
Visit us.dlink.com for more details.
U.S.A. | 17595 Mt. Herrmann Street | Fountain Valley, CA 92708 | 800.326.1688 | dlink.com
For more information
1 Passive Interface feature within RIPng will be supported in software version R2.
2 NLB for IPv4 is supported.  NLB for IPv6 will be supported in software version R2.
3 Lifetime Warranty available in USA only.
Updated 03-Aug-2016
DXS-3400_REVA_DATASHEET_1.00_EN_US.PDF
Optional 10 Gbps (SFP+) and 1 Gbps (SFP) Optical Transceivers
DEM-431XT-DD 10GBASE-SR Transceiver, DDM, 80/300M
DEM-432XT-DD 10GBASE-LR Transceiver, DDM, 10KM
DEM-435XT-DD 10GBASE-LRM Transciver, DDM, 220M
DGS-712 1000BASE-T SFP Transceiver
DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX SFP Transceiver, 10KM
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX SFP Transceiver, 550M
Optional 10 Gbps Direct Attach Copper (DAC) Cables
DEM-CB100S 1M (40”) 10G Direct Attach Cable for Data/Stacking
DEM-CB300S 3M (118”) 10G Direct Attach Cable for Data/Stacking
DEM-CB100QXS-4XS 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ 1M Direct Attach Cable
Optional 10G Ethernet Adapters
DXE-810S Single Port 10G SFP+ PCI Express Adapter
DXE-820T Dual Port 10GBASE-T RJ45 PCI Express Adapter
Optional Management Software